NOVA’SCOTIA

2020-21 Accessible Transportation Assistance Program (ATAP) Grant Recipients

Delivered by the Department of Communities Culture and Heritage

Service Organization

Antigonish Community Transit Society
Cape Breton Regional Municipality

Central Highlands Association of the Disabled
Colchester Transportation Cooperative Ltd
Cumberland County Transportation Society
Eskasoni Transit Service

Eskasoni Transit Service

Kings Point to Point Transit Society

La Cooperative de Transport de Cheticamp
Queens County Transit Society

Queens County Transit Society

Strait Area Transit

Trans County Transportation Society

Community

Antigonish

CBRM

Pictou

Colchester
Cumberland
Eskasoni

Eskasoni

Kings

Cheticamp

Queens

Queens
Richmond/Inverness
Annapolis and Kings

Vehicle

8 Passenger Van
16 Passenger Bus
18 passenger bus
18 passenger bus
5 passenger van
9 Passenger Van
20 Passenger Bus
8 Passenger Van
5 Passenger Van
8 passenger van
8 Passenger Van
8 Passenger Van
7 passenger van

ATAP Grant

$57,000
$50,000
$75,000
$75,000
$39,890
$67,685
$50,000
$37,375
$17,353
$60,619
$60,522
$55,385
$61,845
TOTAL $707,674



