

2020-21 Accessible Transportation Assistance Program (ATAP) Grant Recipients Delivered by the Department of Communities Culture and Heritage

Service Organization	Community	Vehicle	ATAP Grant
Antigonish Community Transit Society	Antigonish	8 Passenger Van	\$57,000
Cape Breton Regional Municipality	CBRM	16 Passenger Bus	\$50,000
Central Highlands Association of the Disabled	Pictou	18 passenger bus	\$75,000
Colchester Transportation Cooperative Ltd	Colchester	18 passenger bus	\$75,000
Cumberland County Transportation Society	Cumberland	5 passenger van	\$39,890
Eskasoni Transit Service	Eskasoni	9 Passenger Van	\$67,685
Eskasoni Transit Service	Eskasoni	20 Passenger Bus	\$50,000
Kings Point to Point Transit Society	Kings	8 Passenger Van	\$37,375
La Cooperative de Transport de Cheticamp	Cheticamp	5 Passenger Van	\$17,353
Queens County Transit Society	Queens	8 passenger van	\$60,619
Queens County Transit Society	Queens	8 Passenger Van	\$60,522
Strait Area Transit	Richmond/Inverness	8 Passenger Van	\$55,385
Trans County Transportation Society	Annapolis and Kings	7 passenger van	\$61,845
		TOTAL	\$707,674